

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
(CC 1740/2011)  
(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2010 in CWP No.7857/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHIEF COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, CHAND&amp;ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHU NATH RAI MEML.EDL.&amp;CHATL.TRUST

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,SG.  
Mr. D. Mohta,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Malhotra,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for  
condonation of delay as also on the special leave  
petition.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag the petition with S.L.P. (C) No.32185  
of 2010.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar