

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32185/2010

CHIEF COMMNR OF INCOME TAX, CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST. PETER'S EDUCATIONAL SOC., CHANDGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

- SLP(C) NO. 10282 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10962 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11031 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11565 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12005 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12367 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12373 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12612 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13811 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13926 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13928 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14285 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1549 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1562 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16826 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16829 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17357 of 2011  
(With office report)

Item No.13

- SLP(C) NO. 17668 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 220 of 2012  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 228 of 2011

(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 24334 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32186 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3285 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32903 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 34619 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 34620 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 34634 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 377 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4021 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4091 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4438 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4443 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4444 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4445 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4446 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 5384 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 6112 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 6119 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 6122 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 7511 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 7866 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8187 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8189 of 2011  
(With office report)

-3-

Item No.13

SLP(C) NO. 9530 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 9660 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 18/04/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Mr M Khairati, Adv.  
Mr Kailash Pandey, Adv.  
Mr C.K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.  
Mr Ajit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.  
Ms. Shirin Khajuria,Adv.  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.  
Mr Vipin Gogia, Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.  
Mr Arna Das, Adv.  
Mr Arta Trana Panda, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.  
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.  
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Namita Choudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.  
Ms. Mahua Kalra,Adv.  
Mr Rahul Sateeja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice with dasti service on unserved  
respondent in SLP(C) No. 220/2012, which is permitted to be

-4-

Item No.13

served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court, if  
process fee and spare copies are paid before 30.4.2012, else  
list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-  
prosecution.

If notice is issued, list again on 10.7.2012.

In rest of the SLPs, served respondents may file  
counter affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj