

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 9625 OF 2013 (For Prel. Hearing)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI RAM KUMAR CHOUHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and and office report )

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P.Malhotra, ASG,  
Mr. R.Balasubramaniam, Adv.  
MS.Sonia Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After arguing the matter at some length learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave to withdraw this application with liberty to the appellant to approach the Tribunal for review of the impugned judgment. The application for leave to appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty prayed for. We direct that in case a review petition is filed within one month from today, the same shall be entertained and decided on merits.

| (Shashi Sareen) | | (Veena Kherra) |  
| Court Master | | Court Master |

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. OF 2013  
(D 9625 of 2013)

| UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. | ... | Appellant(s) |

| Versus |

O R D E R

After arguing the matter at some length learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave to withdraw this application with liberty to the appellant to approach the Tribunal for review of the impugned judgment. The application for leave to appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty prayed for. We direct that in case a review petition is filed within one month from today, the same shall be entertained and decided on merits.

.....J.  
(T.S.THAKUR)

.....J.  
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

New Delhi,  
May 08, 2013