

SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 32185, 32186, 34619, 34620, 34634, 32903 OF 2010, 228, 377, 1562, 1549, 3285, 4021, 4091, 4443, 4444, 4445, 4446, 4438, 5384, 6122, 6112, 6119, 7511, 7866, 8187, 8189, 9530, 9660, 10282, 11031, 11565, 10962, 12005, 12373, 12367, 12612, 13811, 13926, 13928, 14285, 16826, 16829, 17668, 17357 and 24334 OF 2011 AND 220, 22610, 25450 and 29043 OF 2012 AND 29754 OF 2013

CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CHANDIGARH

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

ST. PETER'S EDUCATIONAL SOC., CHANDIGARH

...RESPONDENT

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on different dates when the Court directed to issue notice.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NOS. 32185, 32186 OF 2010

There is sole Respondent in both matter. A.D. Card duly signed has been received back Counsel for the Petitioner has filed dasti service with affidavit . No one has entered appearance so far.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NO. 34619 OF 2010

There is sole Respondent and represented through Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Advocate but he has not filed Counter Affidavit till date.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NO. 34620 OF 2010

There is sole Respondent and represented through Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate. Counsel for Parties filed Counter Affidavit and rejoinder Affidavit and same have been included in Paper Books.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NO. 32903 OF 2010

There is sole Respondent and represented through Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Advocate. Counter Affidavit has been filed and same has been included in Paper Books.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NO. 34634 OF 2010

There is sole Respondent and represented through Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Advocate. Counter Affidavit has not been filed so far.

Service position of other matters of year 2011 is given below:-

SLP Nos.

of 2011

Total Resp.

A/D Card/ Affidavit of Dasti Service received on behalf of Respondent Nos.

Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received back from Respondent nos.

V/A filed on behalf of Respondent

Remarks/ Service Position

228

Sole

1

-

Sole

Counter Affidavit filed. Complete

377

Sole

1

-

Sole  
Complete. Not filed Counter Affidavit  
1562  
Sole  
-  
-  
Sole  
Complete. Not filed Counter Affidavit  
1549  
Sole  
1  
-  
Sole  
Counter Affidavit filed. Complete  
3285  
Sole  
1  
-  
Sole  
Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.  
4021  
Sole  
1  
-  
Sole  
Counter Affidavit filed. Complete  
4091  
Sole  
1  
-  
Sole  
Complete. Not filed Counter Affidavit  
4438  
Sole  
1  
-  
Sole  
Complete. Counter Affidavit filed  
4443  
Sole  
1  
-  
Sole  
Counter Affidavit filed. Complete  
4444  
Sole  
-  
-  
Sole  
Counter Affidavit filed. Complete  
4445  
Sole  
1  
-  
Sole  
Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.  
4446  
Sole  
1  
-  
Sole  
Complete. Not Filed counter Affidavit

5384  
Sole  
1  
-  
Sole  
Complete. Not Filed Counter Affidavit  
6122  
Sole  
1  
-  
Sole  
Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.  
6112  
Sole  
1  
-  
Sole  
Complete. Not filed Counter Affidavit  
6119  
Sole  
1  
-  
Sole  
Complete. Not filed Counter Affidavit  
7511  
Sole  
1  
-  
-  
Complete.  
7866  
Sole  
1  
-  
-  
Complete.  
8187  
Sole  
1  
-  
Sole  
Complete. Counter Affidavit filed  
8189  
Sole  
1  
-  
-  
Complete.  
9530  
Sole  
1  
-  
-  
Complete.  
9660  
Sole  
1  
-  
Sole  
Counter Affidavit filed. Complete  
10282  
Sole

1

-

-

Complete.

Ms. Namita Choudhary has filed Counter Affidavit but not filed Vakalatanama and memo of appearance on behalf of sole respondent.

11031

Sole

1

-

Sole

Counter Affidavit and rejoinder affidavit filed. Complete

11565

Sole

-

-

Sole

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.

10962

Sole

1

-

Sole

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.

12005

Sole

1

-

-

Complete.

12373

Sole

1

-

Sole

Counter Affidavit filed. Complete.

12367

Sole

1

-

Sole

Counter Affidavit filed. Complete.

12612

Sole

1

-

Sole

Complete. Not filed counter Affidavit

13811

Sole

-

-

Sole

Counter Affidavit filed. Complete .

Rejoinder Affidavit filed.

13926

Sole

-

-

Sole

Complete. Not filed Counter affidavit

13928  
Sole  
1  
-  
Sole  
Complete. Counter Affidavit filed

14285  
Sole  
1  
-  
Alternative arrangement Notice was issued to sole Respondent on 16/8/13

16826  
Sole  
1  
-  
Sole  
Counter Affidavit  
filed.  
Complete  
16829

Sole  
-  
-  
Sole  
Counter Affidavit  
filed.  
Complete

17668  
Sole  
1  
-  
Sole  
Counter Affidavit  
filed.  
Complete

17357  
Sole  
1  
-  
Sole  
Counter Affidavit  
filed. Complete

24334  
Sole  
1  
-  
Sole  
Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.

Service position of SLPs of year 2012 is given below:-

SLP Nos.  
of 2012  
Total Resp.

A/D Card/ Affidavit of Dasti Service received on behalf of Respondent Nos.  
Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received back from Respondent nos.  
V/A filed on behalf of Respondent

Remarks/ Service Position

220

6

1 to 6

-

-

Service Complete but Vakalatnama not filed.

22610

1

1

-

1

Complete. Counter Affidavit Not filed.

25450

1

1

-

-

Service Complete but Vakalatnama not filed

29043

1

1

-

1

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NO. 29754 OF 2013

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th September, 2013 when the following order has been passed:

"Delay Condoned.

Issue Notice

Tag with SLP ( C ) 34620 of 2010"

Accordingly, Notice was issued to the Sole Respondent on 26th September, 2013. Neither A.D. Card nor Unserved cover containing Show Cause Notice has been received back.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with the office report.

DATED THIS THE 5TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

1. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
2. Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate
3. Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Advocate
4. Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate
5. Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Advocate
6. Ms. Namita Choudhary, Advocate
7. Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
8. Mr. Shirin Khajuria, Advocate
9. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate
10. Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate
11. Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate
12. Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malik, Advocate
13. Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate

14. Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate
15. Mr. Mahua Kalra, Advocate
16. Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Advocate
17. Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Advocate
18. Mr. Satender Kumar, Advocate
19. Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate
20. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate
21. Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate
22. Mr. Garima Prashad, Advocate
23. Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Advocate
24. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR