

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32185/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2010 in CWP No.7030/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHIEF COMMNR OF INCOME TAX, CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST. PETER'S EDUCATIONAL SOC., CHANDGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10282 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10962 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11031 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11565 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12005 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12367 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12373 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12612 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13811 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13926 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13928 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14285 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1549 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1562 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16826 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16829 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17357 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17668 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 220 of 2012

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22610 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 228 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24334 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25450 of 2012

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29043 of 2012
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29754 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32186 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3285 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32903 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34619 of 2010
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34620 of 2010
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file
rejoinder affidavit and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34634 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 377 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4021 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4091 of 2011
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4438 of 2011
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4443 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4444 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4445 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4446 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5384 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6112 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6119 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6122 of 2011
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7511 of 2011
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7866 of 2011
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8187 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8189 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9530 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9660 of 2011
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. E. Vahanwati, Attorney General
Mr. Gaurab Banerji, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. H.M. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Jha, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

for Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vohra, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Ms. Arna Das, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Mishra, Adv.
for Mr. Ramesh Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Nagi, Adv.
Mr. M. Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Suwan Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Goyal, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Namima Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Daman Dhir, Adv.

Mr. Satyen Sethi, Adv.
Mr. A.T. Panda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.

Liberty is granted to mention before Hon'ble The Chief Justice of
India for placing the appeals at an early date.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|