

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014  
(CC No(s). 4237/2014)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/01/2010  
in CWP 7391/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At  
Chandigarh)

THE CHIEF C.I.T CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST.STEPHENS'S EDUCATIONAL STY. Respondents(s)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

Date : 01/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,AG  
Ms. Aprajita Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia,Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Aggarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Brijendra Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.  
Tag with Civil Appeal No.9593 of 2013.

(SARITA PUROHIT)  
Signature Not Verified  
COURT MASTER  
Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Date: 2014.07.05  
13:20:25 IST  
Reason: