

Listed on :- 8.09.2015
Court :- 1
Item No. :- 86

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9593 OF 2013
WITH**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9621, 9619, 9622, 9624, 9623, 9625, 9614, 9615, 9639, 9607,
9606, 9632, 9617, 9629, 9620, 9608, 9627, 9626, 9636, 9630, 9628, 9641, 9631,
9616, 9634, 9640, 9635, 9633, 9638, 9605, 9637, 9594, 9595, 9642, 9598, 9597,
9599, 9596, 9600, 9601, 9604, 9603, 9602, 9610, 9612, 9609, 9611, 9613 AND
9618 OF 2013 AND 5957 OF 2014**

CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

ST. PETER'S EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY, CHANDIGARH

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTER

The office report is prepared as per circular No. F. 41/ Jul./ 2008 dated 17th December, 2008.

S. No.	Civil Appeal Nos.	Total Resp.	V/A filed on behalf of R. Nos.	Statement of Case filed	Remarks
1.	9593/2013	Sole. Served through High Court.	-	Both not filed	Service complete
2.	9621/2012	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both not filed	Service complete
3.	9619/2013	Sole. Served at SLP stage.	-	Appellant not filed	Service complete

S. No.	Civil Appeal Nos.	Total Resp.	V/A filed on behalf of R. Nos.	Statement of Case filed	Remarks
4.	9622/2013	sole	Mr. Subramaniam Prasad, Advocate designated as senior advocate. Notice for Alternative Arrangement issued by speed post and notice has been delivered but no one has entered appearance so far.	Appellant not filed	Service complete.
5.	9624/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both not filed	Service complete
6.	9623/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Appellant filed	Service complete
7.	9625/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both not filed	Service complete
8.	9614/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both not filed	Service complete
9.	9615/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both not filed	Service complete
10.	9639/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Appellant filed	Service complete
11.	9607/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both not filed	Service complete
12.	9606/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both filed	Service complete
13.	9632/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both not filed	Service complete
14.	9617/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both not filed	Service complete
15.	9629/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both filed	Service complete
16.	9620/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both not filed	Service complete
17.	9608/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both filed	Service complete
18.	9627/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both not filed	Service complete

S. No.	Civil Appeal Nos.	Total Resp.	V/A filed on behalf of R. Nos.	Statement of Case filed	Remarks
19.	9626/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Appellant filed	Service complete
20.	9636/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both not filed	Service complete
21.	9630/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Respondent filed	Service complete
22.	9628/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both not filed	Service complete
23.	9641/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both not filed	Service complete
24.	9631/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Appellant filed	Service complete
25.	9616/2013	sole	Ms. Namita Choudhary, Advocate has filed C/A but V/A not filed.	Respondent filed	Service complete
26.	9634/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both not filed	Service complete
27.	9640/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both not filed	Service complete
28.	9635/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Appellant filed	Service complete
29.	9633/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both not filed	Service complete
30.	9638/2013	Sole. Served at SLP Stage.	-	Appellant not filed	Service complete.
31.	9605/2013	sole	Mr. Arun Kr. Beriwal, Advocate has designated as senior adovocate. Notice for Alternative Arrangement issued. AD card received but no one has entered appearance so far.	Respondent filed	Service complete.

S. No.	Civil Appeal Nos.	Total Resp.	V/A filed on behalf of R. Nos.	Statement of Case filed	Remarks
32.	9637/2013	sole	Notice served at SLP stage.	Appellant not filed	Service complete.
33.	9594/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both filed.	Service complete
34.	9595/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Appellant filed	Service complete
35.	9642/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both not filed	Service complete
36.	9598/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Respondent filed	Service complete
37.	9597/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both filed.	Service complete
38.	9599/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both filed.	Service complete
39.	9596/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Respondent filed	Service complete
40.	9600/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Appellant filed	Service complete
41.	9601/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both not filed	Service complete
42.	9604/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both not filed	Service complete
43.	9603/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Appellant filed	Service complete
44.	9602/2013	sole	Mr. Subramaniam Prasad, Advocate designated as senior advocate. Notice for Alternative Arrangement issued. Service awaited.	Both not filed	Service incomplete.
45.	9610/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both not filed	Service complete
46.	9612/2013	6. Served at SLP stage.	-	Appellant not filed	Service complete.

S. No.	Civil Appeal Nos.	Total Resp.	V/A filed on behalf of R. Nos.	Statement of Case filed	Remarks
47.	9609/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Appellant filed	Service complete
48.	9611/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both not filed	Service complete
49.	9613/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both not filed	Service complete
50.	9618/2013	sole	Represented through Counsel	Both filed.	Service complete
51.	5957/2014	Sole	Represented through counsel.	Both not filed	Service complete

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 7TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Advocate
Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR