

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9593/2013

CHIEF COMMNR OF INCOME TAX, CHANDIGARH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ST. PETER'S EDUCATIONAL SOC., CHANDGH
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9594/2013
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 9595/2013
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 9596/2013
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 9597/2013
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 9598/2013
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 9599/2013
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 9600/2013
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 9601/2013
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 9602/2013
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 9603/2013
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 9604/2013
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 9605/2013
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 9606/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9607/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9608/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9609/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9610/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9611/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9612/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9613/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9614/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9615/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9616/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9617/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9618/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9619/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9620/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9621/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 9622/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9623/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9624/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 9625/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9626/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9627/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9628/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9629/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9630/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9631/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9632/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9633/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9634/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9635/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9636/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9637/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9638/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9639/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9640/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9641/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9642/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5957/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Mahua Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Marsook Befaki, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.
Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Ms. Sheenu Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.
Ms. Roopali Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service upon the respondents in all the matters herein is complete.

The respondents of C.A. Nos.9619, 9622, 9638, 9637 and 9612/2013 have failed to appear, despite being duly served. Appellant has not filed the statement of case.

Both the appearing parties have filed their statement of case in C.A. Nos.9606, 9608, 9629, 9594, 9597, 9599 and 9618/2013.

In C.A. Nos.9630, 9616, 9605, 9598 and 9596/2013, respondents only have filed the statement of case.

In rest of the appeals, none of the parties have filed their statement of case. Keeping in view that these pleadings are no more a mandate, after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013 and in that circumstance, the List of dates already submitted is presumed to have been accepted.

In C.A. Nos.9594, 9598, 9612 and 9616/2013, the Ld. Advocate, Mr. Gaurav Mittal, appearing on behalf of Ms.Namita Chaudhary, Advocate-on-Record has requested one week's time to file the vakalatnama.

After receiving the same, all the appeals be processed to listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar